FY2014 Supplemental Bill Amendments Submitted March 12, 2014
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1 |LANGUAGE

8@)

Law

Deputy Attorney
General's Office

Judgments and Settlements
Actual judgment and settlement costs received after the February
18, 2014 supplemental amendment was submitted.

102.8

0.0

0.0

0.0

1004 General
Fund

102.8

3 15-16

11

new

new

Transportation and
Public Facilities

Central Region
Highways and
Aviation

Judgments and Settlements

Soldotna Maintenance Station Environmental Protection
Agency Penalty

Settlement of Environmental Protection Agency alleged
violations from a 2009 inspection of a maintenance station.

118.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1004 General
Fund

118.0

41 17-18

11

new

new

Transportation and
Public Facilities

Capital

Reappropriation to Alaska International Airport System:
Contingency Fund

The Department was notified February 25, 2014 by the Federal
Aviation Administration that the state match rate for projects at
the Ted Stevens Anchorage International Airport is increasing
from 6.25% to 12.24% effective in fiscal year 2014. This
reappropriation will enable the match requirement to be met and
avoid project delays.

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1027
International

Airport Fund

0.0

5 19 - 20

11

new

new

Transportation and
Public Facilities

Capital

Reappropriation to Chignik - New Public Ferry Terminal
and Dock

Currently there are no public docks in any of the four
communities in the Chignik area. The continued use of a private
dock cannot continue indefinitely and will not accommodate the
M/V Kennicott nor the likely replacement of the M/V
Tustemena. The new public ferry dock will provide a safe and
reliable facility for the state ferry and other private vessels along
with an eventual boat haul-out system and fuel facility for the
communities and the local fleet. This project is being requested
as an amendment because the Department and Lake and
Peninsula Borough recently agreed to pursue the Chignik Public
Dock through the Federal-Aid process as the Iliamna Non
Dalton road rehabilitation project is not progressing.

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0

1002 Federal
Funds

0.0

13

8-11

new

Debt Service

School Debt

Reimbutrsement

Reduce General Fund Capitalization for School Debt
Reimbursement

The most recent projection of the school debt reimbursement
needed for fiscal year 2014 indicates the School Debt
Reimbursement approptiation can be reduced.

(15,355.3)

0.0

0.0

0.0

1004 General
Fund

(15,355.3)

14

12

Fund Capitalization

Disaster Relief
Fund

Recovery Efforts from the 2013 November Storms Disaster
Total estimated costs for the 2013 November Storms Disaster,
declared on November 18, 2013, are $24,763.9, of which
$13,495.4 is required State funding. Initial funding of $1,000.0
was made available through the Disaster Relief Fund and
supplemental funding of $12,495.4 is now being requested.

12,495.4

0.0

0.0

0.0

1004 General
Fund

12,495.4

Total of Supplemental

Requests

(2,639.1)

0.0

0.0

0.0

(2,639.1)
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